

In the Court of Judge Special (POCSO) Court, Barasat, North 24 Parganas

Spl Case No.02/2022

CIS Registration No: 02/22

(J.O. Code WB00935)

Order dated

05.07.2024

Today is fixed for appearance.

Two accused persons namely Sofiuddin Mondal and Sajim Uddin Mondal are present by filing hazira.

One petition praying for confirmation of interim bail and waiving of the condition has also been filed by Ld. Advocate for accused Sajim Uddin Mondal.

Thana hazira copy has also been furnished with the petition. Perused the same.

The accused had complied with the condition imposed by this court at the time of grant of bail to him. Moreover, charge sheet has already been furnished for which there is no further requirement of the accused to report before the I.O of the case.

Hence, the interim bail is hereby confirmed and consequence thereof the condition as imposed is waived as well.

Fix **07.11.2024** for appearance and consideration of charge.

Dictated & corrected by

S/d.B. Lama

Judge special POCSO Court

S/d.B. Lama

Judge special POCSO Court

Barasat, North 24 Parganas